
1. Applicants for international protection by citizenship and months in 2017 

Citizenship Jan Feb Mar Apr Maí Jún Júl Ágú Sep Okt Nóv Des Total 

AF - Afghanistan 2 2 2 2 2 3  1 2   1 17 

AL - Albanía 10 18 26 20 28 44 30 14 21 25 15 11 262 

AM - Armenía   1        1  2 

AU - Ástralía   2          2 

AZ - Aserbaidjan    1  2 1  1    5 

BA - Bosnía-Hersegóvína     1   5 2    8 

BD - Bangladesh       1 1 1   3 6 

BH - Barein  1           1 

BY - Hvíta-Rússland 2           1 3 

CI - Fílabeinsströnd           1  1 

CM - Cameroon      2       2 

CN - Kína         1   2 3 

CO - Kólombía         2    2 

DE - Þýskaland         1    1 

DZ - Alsír 1  1 2 2  1 3 1   1 12 

EG - Egyptaland 5 1      1  2   9 

ER - Erítrea 2        1   1 4 

ET - Eþíópía 1            1 

GE - Georgía 1 3 6 6 6 40 64 89 39 18 14 3 289 

GH - Ghana     1 1 1 1  1   5 

GN - Gínea     1        1 

GT - Guatemala      1 1      2 

HN - Hondúras      1       1 

HU - Ungverjaland    2         2 

IN - Indland         2    2 

IQ - Írak 12 9 8 3 12 9 5 4 12 14 12 11 111 

IR - Íran 2 4 1 2 2 1 5 3 1   2 23 

JO - Jórdanía    1         1 

KG - Kirgistan         1  1  2 

KZ - Kasakstan        6     6 

LK - Srí-Lanka   1    1      2 

LY - Líbía   1    1 1  1 1 1 6 

MA - Marokkó  5      4 2 1 3  15 

MD - Moldóva         1    1 

ME - Svartfjallaland            1 1 

MK - Makedónía 6 5 15 2 7 4  6 1  5 2 53 

ML - Malí         1    1 

MN - Mongólía        3  1   4 

NG - Nígería 3     7  1  1   12 

NL - Holland         1    1 

PK - Pakistan 1 3 5 10 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 4 34 

PL - Pólland 3     1       4 

PS - Palestína  1  3 1    1 1 1 6 14 

QA - Katar       1      1 



Citizenship Jan Feb Mar Apr Maí Jún Júl Ágú Sep Okt Nóv Des Total 

QZ - DR Congo         1    1 

RO - Rúmenía    2        1 3 

RS - Serbía 3  6  1 7      1 18 

RU - Rússland        5   1  6 

SD - Súdan     3        3 

SN - Senegal  4     1      5 

SO - Sómalía 4  2 1 3 3 5 1 3 3 5 3 33 

SS - Suður Súdan      1    3   4 

SV - El Salvador 1         3  3 7 

SY - Sýrland 3 2 5 5 7 1 2 2 2 3 1  33 

TD - Tsjad  1           1 

TJ - Tajikistan  1      1     2 

TN - Túnis  1           1 

TR - Tyrkland  1 1    1    1  4 

UA - Úkraína  2 1    1 1 1  2 1 9 

UG - Úganda  1       1    2 

US - Bandaríkin   2      1 1   4 

VE - Venesúela          2   2 

XK - Kósóvó 7 6   1      2 1 17 

XZ - Ríkisfangslaus    1         1 

YE - Yemen    1 1 1      2 5 

Total 69 71 86 64 82 131 123 154 105 82 67 62 1096 

 

  



2. Applicants for international protection by citizenship, gender and age in 2017. 

Citizenship Men Women Boys Girls 
UAM 
Boys Total 

GE - Georgía 200 51 18 20  289 

AL - Albanía 201 26 20 10 5 262 

IQ - Írak 64 17 14 11 5 111 

MK - Makedónía 21 13 11 8  53 

PK - Pakistan 26 3 4  1 34 

SO - Sómalía 24 2   7 33 

SY - Sýrland 24 5 2 2  33 

IR - Íran 18 5    23 

RS - Serbía 5 5 4 4  18 

AF - Afghanistan 9 1 1  6 17 

XK - Kósóvó 7 5 3 2  17 

MA - Marokkó 11 2  1 1 15 

PS - Palestína 10 2 2   14 

DZ - Alsír 12     12 

NG - Nígería 9 1  2  12 

EG - Egyptaland 6 1 2   9 

UA - Úkraína 6 2  1  9 

BA - Bosnía-Hersegóvína 4 2 1 1  8 

SV - El Salvador 4 3    7 

BD - Bangladesh 5 1    6 

KZ - Kasakstan 2 1 2 1  6 

LY - Líbía 6     6 

RU - Rússland 3 3    6 

AZ - Aserbaidjan 3 2    5 

GH - Ghana 4 1    5 

SN - Senegal 2 1  2  5 

YE - Yemen 5     5 

ER - Erítrea 3 1    4 

MN - Mongólía 1 1 2   4 

PL - Pólland 2 1 1   4 

SS - Suður Súdan 1 1 2   4 

TR - Tyrkland 4     4 

US - Bandaríkin 4     4 

BY - Hvíta-Rússland 2 1    3 

CN - Kína 3     3 

RO - Rúmenía 3     3 

SD - Súdan 2 1    3 

AM - Armenía 2     2 

AU - Ástralía  2    2 

CM - Cameroon  1  1  2 

CO - Kólombía 1 1    2 

GT - Guatemala 1 1    2 

HU - Ungverjaland  1  1  2 



Citizenship Men Women Boys Girls 
UAM 
Boys Total 

IN - Indland 2     2 

KG - Kirgistan 1 1    2 

LK - Srí-Lanka 2     2 

TJ - Tajikistan 1    1 2 

UG - Úganda 1 1    2 

VE - Venesúela 1 1    2 

BH - Barein     1 1 

CI - Fílabeinsströnd 1     1 

DE - Þýskaland 1     1 

ET - Eþíópía 1     1 

GN - Gínea 1     1 

HN - Hondúras 1     1 

JO - Jórdanía 1     1 

MD - Moldóva 1     1 

ME - Svartfjallaland  1    1 

ML - Malí 1     1 

NL - Holland 1     1 

QA - Katar 1     1 

QZ - DR Congo  1    1 

TD - Tsjad  1    1 

TN - Túnis 1     1 

XZ - Ríkisfangslaus 1     1 

Total 740 173 89 67 27 1096 

 

  



3. Conclusions of decided cases by nationality in 2017 

 

Concluded cases 2017 

Substantive review         

  Positive decisions             

Citizenship Protection 
Subsidiary 
protection 

Humanitarian 
permit Total Rejections Total Dublin 

Protection 
in another 

country 
Otherwise 

closed Total 

AF - Afghanistan 10 16   26   26 14 3 2 45 

AL - Albanía 3     3 89 92 48   150 290 

AM - Armenía         2 2     1 3 

AU - Ástralía                 2 2 

AZ - Aserbaidjan         1 1 1     2 

BA - Bosnía-
Hersegóvína             2     2 

BD - Bangladesh             1     1 

BH - Barein                 1 1 

BY - Hvíta-Rússland                 4 4 

CI - Fílabeinsströnd             1     1 

CM - Cameroon             2     2 

CN - Kína                 1 1 

CO - Kólombía         1 1       1 

DE - Þýskaland                 1 1 

DZ - Alsír         1 1 4   4 9 

EG - Egyptaland             6 3 2 11 

EH - Vestur-Sahara     1 1   1       1 

ER - Erítrea   3   3   3 3     6 

ES - Spánn         2 2       2 

ET - Eþíópía 1     1   1 1     2 

GE - Georgía   3   3 76 79 12   185 276 

GH - Ghana 2     2 11 13 4   1 18 



 

Concluded cases 2017 

Substantive review         

  Positive decisions             

Citizenship Protection 
Subsidiary 
protection 

Humanitarian 
permit Total Rejections Total Dublin 

Protection 
in another 

country 
Otherwise 

closed Total 

GN - Gínea             1     1 

GT - Guatemala                 1 1 

HU - Ungverjaland                 2 2 

IL - Ísrael         4 4       4 

IN - Indland                 3 3 

IQ - Írak 33 4 1 38 3 41 44 3 7 95 

IR - Íran 2     2   2 14 2   18 

KZ - Kasakstan         5 5     5 10 

LK - Srí-Lanka 1     1 1 2 2     4 

LY - Líbía             1 1   2 

MA - Marokkó 3   3 6 1 7 7   4 18 

MD - Moldóva             1   1 2 

MK - Makedónía     4 4 81 85 12   141 238 

NG - Nígería     4 4 9 13 2 3 5 23 

NL - Holland                 1 1 

PK - Pakistan 7     7   7 20   1 28 

PL - Pólland                 4 4 

PS - Palestína 3 3   6   6 2   1 9 

QA - Katar             1     1 

RO - Rúmenía                 3 3 

RS - Serbía         11 11 6   5 22 

RU - Rússland         4 4 1 1 2 8 

SD - Súdan               2   2 

SN - Senegal             1     1 



 

Concluded cases 2017 

Substantive review         

  Positive decisions             

Citizenship Protection 
Subsidiary 
protection 

Humanitarian 
permit Total Rejections Total Dublin 

Protection 
in another 

country 
Otherwise 

closed Total 

SO - Sómalía 3     3   3 13 10 5 31 

SV - El Salvador 1     1   1     2 3 

SY - Sýrland 13 8   21   21 2 10 7 40 

TD - Tsjad 2     2   2       2 

TJ - Tajikistan             1     1 

TN - Túnis             1     1 

TR - Tyrkland             2     2 

UA - Úkraína         4 4     2 6 

UG - Úganda                 1 1 

US - Bandaríkin         1 1     4 5 

VE - Venesúela     1 1   1       1 

XK - Kósóvó         15 15     1 16 

XZ - Ríkisfangslaus             1     1 

YE - Yemen             1   1 2 

  84 37 14 135 322 457 235 38 563 1293 

 


